THIS IS A PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY AND IS NOT A PROSPECTUS
ANNOUNCEMENT AND DOES NOT CONSTITUTE AN INVITATION OR ISSUE TO ACQUIRE, PURCHASE OR SUBSCRIBE
FOR SECURITIES. NOT FOR RELEASE, PUBLICATION OR DISTRIBUTION DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY OUTSIDE INDIA.
POLYSIL IRRIGATION SYSTEMS LIMITED
Our Company was originally incorporated as a private company in the name and style of “Silvassa Poly-Tex Industries (India)
Private Limited” under the Companies Act, 1956 vide certicate of incorporation dated October 09, 1985 issued by the
Registrar of Companies, Maharashtra. Subsequently, the name of our Company was changed to “Silvassa Pipes Private
Limited” pursuant to the special resolution passed by the Shareholders of our Company at the extra-ordinary general meeting

1. Failure to successfully procure raw materials in a timely manner, at competitive rates, or at all, or to identify new
raw material suppliers could adversely affect our business, nancial condition and results of operations
FOR MORE DETAILS IN THIS REGARD, SPECIFIC ATTENTION IS INVITED TO THE “OFFER PROCEDURE” ON PAGE NO
233 OF THE PROSPECTUS.
DISCLAIMER CLAUSE OF SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (“SEBI”)
The Equity Shares Issued through the Prospectus are proposed to be listed on the EMERGE Platform of National Stock
Exchange of India Limited (“NSE EMERGE”) in terms of the Chapter IX of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018, as amended
from time to time. Our Company has received an In-Principle Approval Letter dated January 05, 2024 from National Stock
Exchange of India Limited for using its name in the Prospectus for listing of our shares on the EMERGE Platform of National
Stock Exchange of India Limited. For the purpose of this Offer, the Designated Stock Exchange will be the National Stock
Exchange of India Limited (“NSE”).
IN TERMS OF THE CIRCULAR NO. CIR/CFD/POLICYCELL/11/2015 DATED NOVEMBER 10, 2015 AND ALL POTENTIAL
INVESTORS PARTICIPATE IN THE ISSUE ONLY THROUGH APPLICATION SUPPORTED BY BLOCKED AMOUNT (ASBA)
PROCESS PROVIDING DETAILS ABOUT THE BANK ACCOUNT WHICH WILL BE BLOCKED BY THE SELF-CERTIFIED
SYNDICATE BANKS (SCSBS) FOR THE ISSUE. FURTHER PURSUANT TO CIRCULAR BEARING NO.
SEBI/HO/CFD/DIL2/CIR/P/2019/76 DATED JUNE 28, 2019 FOR IMPLEMENTATION OF PHASE II FOR UPI FACILITY,
WHICH IS EFFECTIVE FROM JULY 01, 2019. ALL POTENTIAL APPLICANTS ARE REQUIRED TO MANDATORILY UTILIZE
THE APPLICATION SUPPORTED BY BLOCKED AMOUNT (ASBA) PROCESS PROVIDING DETAILS OF THEIR RESPECTIVE
ASBA ACCOUNT OR UPI ID (IN CASE OF RIIS), IN WHICH THE CORRESPONDING APPLICATION AMOUNT WILL BE
BLOCKED BY THE SCSBS OR UNDER THE UPI MECHANISM, AS APPLICABLE.

AVAILABILITY OF PROSPECTUS
Investors should note that Investment in Equity Shares involves a high degree of risk and investors are advised to refer to the
Prospectus and the Risk Factors contained therein, before applying in the Issue. Full copy of the Prospectus will be available
at the website of SEBI at www.sebi.gov.in, the website of Stock Exchange at www.nseindia.com, the website of our Company
Website at https://polysilirrigation.com/ and also on website of Lead Manager at www.fedsec.in.
APPLICATIONS SUPPORTED BY BLOCKED AMOUNT (“ASBA”)
Sponsor Banker/ Banker to the Issue and Refund Banker to the Issue: ICICI Bank Limited
APPLICATION SUPPORTED WITH UNIFIED PAYMENTS INTERFACE (“UPI”)
Investor should read the Prospectus carefully, including the “Risk Factors” beginning on page 23 of the Prospectus
before making any investment decision.
AVAILABILITY OF PROSPECTUS AND APPLICATION FORMS
Copies of the Application Form and the Prospectus will be available at the ofces of the LM, the Designated Intermediaries at
Bidding Centers, and Registered Ofce of our Company. An electronic copy of the Application Form will also be available for
download on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s), the SCSBs, the Registered Brokers, the RTAs and the CDPs at least one
(1) day prior to the Offer Opening Date.
Investors are advised to carefully refer SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/CFD/DIL2/CIR/P/2018/138 dated November 01, 2018 and as
modied through its SEBI circular (SEBI/HO/CFD/ Dll2/CIR/P/2019/S0) dated April 3, 2019, SEBI circular
(SEBI/HO/CFD/DIL2/CIR/P/2019/76) dated June 28, 2019, SEBI circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/DIL2/CIR/P/ 2019/8S dated July
26, 2019, SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/ CFD/DCR2/CIR/P/2019/133 dated November 08, 2019, SEBI Circular No.
SEBI/HO/CFD/Dll2/CIR/P/2020/50 dated March 30, 2020, SEBI circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/DIL2/CIR/P/ 2021/2480/1/M
dated March 16, 2021, SEBI circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/DIL2/CIR/P/2021/47 dated March 31, 2021, SEBI Circular no.
SEBI/HO/CFD/Dll2/P/CIR/2021/ 570 dated June 2, 2021, SEBI Circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/DIL2/CIR/P/2022/45 dated April 5,
2022 and SEBI Circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/DIL2/CIR/P/2022/51 dated April 20, 2022 and any subsequent circulars or
notications issued by SEBI in this regard for the procedure   to be followed for applying through UPI. Retail Individual
Investor have to apply through UPI Mechanism. Retail Individual Investor whose bank is not live on UPI as on date of this
circular, may use the other alternate channels available to them viz. Submission of application form with SCSBs/ using the
facility linked online trading, demat and bank account list. For further details, please refer the chapter titled “Offer